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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  1175

ANSWERED ON  26.07.2017

Security of Indo Pak border in Punjab

1175 Shri Shwait Malik

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) what measures are taken up by Government for the progress of pilot project operational for the security of Indo-Pak Border in Punjab; and


(b) details thereof and if no measure is being taken, reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b) As on date, no pilot project is operational along the Indo-Pakistan Border in Punjab.
However, tender for one pilot project of Comprehensive Integrated Border Management System (CIBMS) in two sensitive patches of 5 to 6 Kms of Jammu Frontier was floated by Border Security Force (BSF) and work in two patches has been awarded. Based on the price of sensors and system integration discovered after opening the financial bids for Jammu Pilot Project, BSF has prepared proposals for Pilot Project of CIBMS for Punjab and Gujarat.
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